
Date                           Event                            Venue

K E Y :      B o a r d  o f  D i r e c t o r s ’  M e e t i n g s

G r e e n :  N a t i o n a l  P u b l i c  H o l i d a y    W e d  2 6 th  M a r c h  
R e d * :  C o m p u l s o r y  A t t e n d a n c e    F R I  2 0 th   J u n e

B l u e * *  C o m p u l s o r y  i n v o l v e m e n t    F R I  1 9 th  S e p t e m b e r
     F R I  5 th   D e c e m b e r  

Monday 27th January 17h00 Entries Close Website

Friday 31st January* National Casting*
Gauteng

Saturday 1st – Sunday 2nd February * Semi-finalist Workshop*

Friday 21st March Human Rights Day National

Saturday 12th April** Women’s Breakfast** Emperors Palace, 
Kempton Park, GautengSunday 13th April** Semi-finalist Workshop**

Friday 18th April – Monday 21st April Easter Weekend
National
Note: Schools are closed this 
week

Sunday 27th April Freedom Day

Monday 28th April Freedom Day (Observed)

Thursday  1st May Workers Day

Friday 30th May** Annual Golf Day** Glendower Golf Club, Kempton 
Park

Sunday 16th June & Monday 17th June Youth Day National

Wed 2nd – Fri 4th July* Semi-Finals Week* Hotel Sky, Sandton, 
Gauteng

Friday 4th July* Semi-final Showcase* Theatre of Marcellus, 
Emperors Palace

Sat 5th – Sun 6th July* Finalists’ Workshop & 
Official Shoot* 

Hotel Sky, Sandton, 
Gauteng

Saturday  9th August Women’s Day
National

Wednesday 24th September Heritage Day

5th – 8th September TBC* Finalists’ Lifestyle Challenge* Wild Coast Sun TBC

Tues 11th – Sat 15th November* 

Pageant Week* Hotel Sky, Sandton, 
Gauteng

13th: Preliminary Competition* Theatre of Marcellus, 
Emperors Palace14th: Crowning*

November 2025, after crowning Entries open for 2026 Website

2 0 2 5  C a l e n d a r


